Ao ]
L

July 17, 2016

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Allen Smith 1 177.5
Zach Yamba 2 169.17
Eli White 3 166.25
Darryl Jeffries T4 125
Rod LeBrew T4 125
Ed Cosby 6 123.75
Mel Knight 7 118.75
Errol Blake 8 111.25
Greg Ward 9 105
Donald Rucker 10 100
Tony Jenkins 11 89.167
Mike Conrad T12 85
Burnell Williams T12 85
Blake LeBrew 14 71.917
Greg Whitaker 15 72.5
NESHANIC TOP GROSS
Greg Ward 81
Darryl Jeffries 84
Ray Woolfolk 88
Zach Yamba 88
Avery Hacket 89
Mel Knight 89
— —

NEWSLETTER

P.O. Box 2002

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

Volume 1, Issue 1

Greg Ward wins major event at Neshanic

Ball Strikers Greg Ward (left) and Errol Blake placed 1st and 2nd respectively at
Neshanic.

The second MAJOR
event of the season took
place at Neshanic, a very
difficult tract. This Ship-
pen Cup event featured
individual match play and
stroke play versus the field
with double Shippen Cup
points at stake.

Greg Ward won the
stroke play competition
with a net 68, three
strokes clear of second
place finisher Errol Blake.
Ed Cosby nailed down
third palce with a net 74,
one stroke ahead of the

trio of Darryl Jeffries, Ray

Woolfolk and Allen
Smith. Ward, Blake,
Cosby, Woolfolk and

Smith all won their indi-
vidual matches.

Other match winners at
Neshanic were Eli White,
Zach Yamba, Burnell Wil-
liams, Mel Knight, Der-
rick Bethune and Rod
LeBrew.

Allen Smith continues to
lead the overall Shippen
Zach
Yamba and reigning Ship-
pen Cup champion, Eli

Cup competition.

White, hold down second
and third place respec-
tively and are well within
striking distance of Smith.

Two MAJOR events are
upcoming; Shawnee on
August 6, and the club
championship at Archi-
tects on September

10/11.

Top grossers at Neshanic
were Greg Ward(81), Dar-
ryl  Jeffries(84), Ray
Woolfolk(88), Zach
Yamba(88), Avery Hackett
(89) and Mel Knight(89).



LAST

NAME
Gresham

Cosby

Hackett
Ward
Yoolfolk
Fraser

Yhite
Holloway
Jeffries
“Yamba

Smith
Rucker
Yilliams
Thomas

Knight
Beatty
Bethune
Bell

Blake
Frye
Culp
LeBrew

Match play format is individual match play. player A vs player B

Reqular tees = Blue Tees. Forward tees = Silver Tees

Neshanic Match Play Results

Neshanic Event, 7/16/2016, Individual Match Play
FIRST Forward

NAME T
George YES
Edward

Avery
Greg
Raymond
Earl

Eli

Joseph YES
Darryl

Zack YES

Allen
Donald
Burnell
George

Melvin
Calvin
Derrick
Garrick

Errol

YWalter

Thomas YES
Rod

HI

22.b
247

12
13.7
13.3
182

21.3
29.1

14.5

18.1

18.8

17.3
18

10.2
111
13.8
16.1

18
199
16.8
16.8

Course MATCH TEAM Match

HC Result
20 1A LOSE
24 1B WIN
12 ZA LOSE
13 2B WIN
13 11 A WiN
18 11 B LOSE
21 JA WIN
Z2b 3B LOSE
q 4 A LOSE
12 1B Wi
18 7 A WIN
18 7B LOSE
17 10 A WiIN
18 10 B LOSE
10 b A WIN
11 6 B LOSE
14 A Wi
16 8B LOSE
19 LA WiIN
19 L B LOSE
14 9 A LOSE
16 9B WIN

Match

Ended
48?7

482

La3
La3
433
4&3

120
120
221
221

120
140
2&1
2&1

482
482
120
120

J&6
J&6
h&3
h&3



Neshanic Net Stroke Play Results

OUT IN GROSS5 HDCP NET RANK POINTS

36 36 72
WAFD, Greg R 42 39 g1 13 68 1 60
BLAKE, Errol 46 44 80 19 71 2 40
COSBY_, Edward 5246 98 24 74 3 30
JEFFRIES, Darryl 4 40 84 0 7h 4 20
WOOLFOLEK., Raymond 43 45 g8 13 75 4 20
SMITH, Allen 500 43 93 18 7h 4 20
YAMBA, Zack 42 46 g8 12 76 7 20
LEBREW. Rod 48 44 92 16 76 7 20
HACKETT, Avery 456 43 g9 12 77 9 20
KNIGHT, Melvin 44 45 89 10 79 10 15
RUCKER, Donald 47 50 97 18 79 10 15
WILLIAMS, Bernell 53 45 98 17 81 12 10
CULP, Thomas Sr. 46 50 56 14 82 13 10
WHITE., Ek 52 51 103 21 82 13 10
HOLLOWAY, Joseph 54 56 110 26 84 15 10
BETHUNE., Derrick 48 51 99 14 8h 16 10
FRYE, Walter 57T | 47 104 19 8h 16 10
BELL, Garrick 51 32 103 16 87 18 10
BEATTY, Calvin 50 50 100 11 89 19 10
FRASER_ Earl 36 5l 107 18 83 19 10
THOMAS, George 54 53 107 18 89 19 10
GRESHAML George 58 33 111 20 1 22 10




Neshanic Gross Hole by Hole

ross Scores for Round 1 - Julv 16, 2016

-
]

IN TOTAL

16 17 18

& 9 OUr 10 11 12 13 14 15

7

L]

1

Holes

[

Lry

36

Lry

4 ' 4 4 |3

Par

Rank

g1
84
88
82
30
93

39
40
46
43

JEFFRIES, Darryl
WOOLFOLK, Raymond
YAMBA, Zack
KNIGHT, Melvin
LEBREW, Rod

SMITH, Allen

HACKETT. Avery
BLAKE, Errol

WARD. Greg R

2

T3
7
8
9

T5

al

46

CULP, Thomas Sr.

10
11

T12

98

103
104
107

47

RUCKEER. Donald
COSBY.. Edward
WILLIAMS. Bernell
14 BETHUNE, Dernick

BEATTY. Calvin

Ti6 BELL., Garrick
FRYE. Walter
THOMAS, George
HOLLOWAY, Joseph

WHITE, Eli
T1% FRASER Earl

13
18
21

GRESHAM, George

L]




Neshanic Skins & Skills

Neshanic 2
Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge
Round 1
Hole Gross  Winner
3 4 Avery Hackett $20
4 2 Thomas Culp Sr. $20
6 3 Melvin Knight $20
7 3 Raymond Woolfolk $20
8 4 Donald Rucker $20
11 3 Bernell Williams $20
12 2 Rod Lebrew $20
14 4 Avery Hackett $20
16 2 Allen Smith $20

50/50 Joseph Holloway $25



Neshanic Event Statistics

Neshanic 2
Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge

Round 1 -- July 16, 2016

Hole# Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 365 4 5.68 3 0 0 3 7 7 5
2 324 4 5.50 8 0 0 5 7 6 4
3 384 4 5.46 10 0 0 1 13 5 3
4 152 3 3.64 18 0 1 10 7 4 0
5 497 5 6.86 1 0 0 6 6 2 8
6 175 3 4.50 9 0 0 1 12 6 3
7 342 4 5.68 4 0 1 1 7 10 3
8 503 5 6.23 12 0 1 2 11 7 1
9 364 4 5.68 S 0 0 2 8 8 4
10 387 4 5.82 2 0 0 2 7 8 5
11 316 4 5.46 11 0 1 5 7 4 5
12 132 3 3.68 17 0 1 9 10 0 2
13 404 4 5.64 7 0 0 3 8 6 S
14 533 5 6.09 15 0 1 S 10 5 1
15 361 4 5.23 13 0 0 4 11 5 2
16 330 4 4.73 16 1 1 8 7 3 2
17 170 3 4.18 14 0 1 6 8 3 4
18 471 5 6.64 6 0 0 3 8 74 4
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3106 36 49.227 0 3 31 78 55 31
In 3104 36 47.455 1 5 45 76 41 30
Total 6210 72 96.682 1 8 76 154 96 61




Neshanic Event Statistics

Neshanic 2
Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge

Round 1 -- July 16, 2016

Hole# Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
5 497 5 6.86 1 0 0 6 6 2 8
10 387 4 5.82 2 0 0 2 7 8 5

365 4 5.68 3 0 0 3 7 7 5
7 342 4 5.68 4 0 1 1 7 10 3
9 364 4 5.68 5 0 0 2 8 8 4
13 404 4 5.64 7 0 0 3 8 6 5
18 471 5 6.64 6 0 0 3 8 7 4
2 324 4 5.50 8 0 0 5 7 6 4
6 175 3 4.50 9 0 0 1 12 6 3
11 316 4 5.46 11 0 1 5 7 4 5
3 384 4 5.46 10 0 0 1 13 5 3
15 361 4 5.23 13 0 0 4 11 5 2
8 503 5 6.23 12 0 1 2 11 7 1
17 170 3 4.18 14 0 1 6 8 3 4
14 533 5 6.09 15 0 1 5 10 5 1
16 330 4 4.73 16 1 1 8 7 3 2
12 132 3 3.68 17 0 1 9 10 0 2
4 152 3 3.64 18 0 1 10 7 4 0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3106 36 49.227 0 3 31 78 55 31
In 3104 36 47.455 1 5] 45 76 41 30
Total 6210 72 96.682 1 8 76 154 96 61




