

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

July 17, 2016

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

### Greg Ward wins major event at Neshanic



Ball Strikers Greg Ward (left) and Errol Blake placed 1st and 2nd respectively at Neshanic.

The second MAJOR event of the season took place at Neshanic, a very difficult tract. This Shippen Cup event featured individual match play and stroke play versus the field with double Shippen Cup points at stake.

Greg Ward won the stroke play competition with a net 68, three strokes clear of second place finisher Errol Blake. Ed Cosby nailed down third palce with a net 74, one stroke ahead of the trio of Darryl Jeffries, Ray White, hold down second Woolfolk and Smith. Ward, Blake, Woolfolk and Cosby, Smith all won their individual matches.

Neshanic were Eli White, Zach Yamba, Burnell Williams, Mel Knight, Derrick Bethune and Rod LeBrew.

Allen Smith continues to lead the overall Shippen Cup competition. Zach Yamba(88), Avery Hackett Yamba and reigning Shippen Cup champion, Eli

Allen and third place respectively and are well within striking distance of Smith.

Two MAJOR events are upcoming; Shawnee on Other match winners at August 6, and the club championship at Architects on September 10/11.

> Top grossers at Neshanic were Greg Ward(81), Darryl Jeffries(84), Ray Woolfolk(88), Zach (89) and Mel Knight(89).

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Allen Smith	1	177.5
Zach Yamba	2	169.17
Eli White	3	166.25
Darryl Jeffries	T4	125
Rod LeBrew	T4	125
Ed Cosby	6	123.75
Mel Knight	7	118.75
Errol Blake	8	111.25
Greg Ward	9	105
Donald Rucker	10	100
Tony Jenkins	11	89.167
Mike Conrad	T12	85
Burnell Williams	T12	85
Blake LeBrew	14	77.917
Greg Whitaker	15	72.5

#### NESHANIC TOP GROSS

Greg Ward	81
Darryl Jeffries	84
Ray Woolfolk	88
Zach Yamba	88
Avery Hacket	89
Mel Knight	89

Neshanic Event, 7/16/2016, Individual Match Play											
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	НI	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended			
Gresham	George	YES	22.6	20	1	A	LOSE	4&2			
Cosby	Edward		24.7	24	1	В	WIN	4&2			
Hackett	Avery		12	12	2	A	LOSE	5&3			
Ward	Greg		13.7	13	2	В	WIN	5&3			
Woolfolk	Raymond		13.3	13	11	A	WIN	4&3			
Fraser	Earl		18.2	18	11	В	LOSE	4&3			
White	Eli		21.3	21	3	Α	WIN	1&0			
Holloway	Joseph	YES	29.4	26	3	В	LOSE	1&0			
Jeffries	Darryl		9	9	4	A	LOSE	2&1			
Yamba	Zack	YES	14.5	12	4	В	WIN	2&1			
Smith	Allen		18.1	18	7	A	WIN	1&0			
Rucker	Donald		18.8	18	7	В	LOSE	1&0			
Williams	Burnell		17.3	17	10	A	WIN	2&1			
Thomas	George		18	18	10	В	LOSE	2&1			
Knight	Melvin		10.2	10	6	A	WIN	4&2			
Beatty	Calvin		11.1	11	6	В	LOSE	4&2			
Bethune	Derrick		13.8	14	8	A	WIN	1&0			
Bell	Garrick		16.1	16	8	В	LOSE	1&0			
Blake	Errol		19	19	-	A	WIN	7&6			
Frye	Walter		19.9	19		В	LOSE	7&6			
Culp	Thomas	YES	16.8	14		A	LOSE	5&3			
LeBrew	Rod		16.8	16	9	В	WIN	5&3			
Match play	format is ir	ndividual r	match pla	y, player	A vs play	er B					
Regular ter	es = Blue T	ees. Forw	ard tees	= Silver T	ees						

# Neshanic Match Play Results

	оит	IN	GROSS	HDCP	NET	RANK	POINTS
	36	36	72				
WARD, Greg R	42	39	81	13	68	1	60
BLAKE, Errol	46	44	90	19	71	2	40
COSBY, Edward	52	46	98	24	- 74	3	30
JEFFRIES, Darryl	44	40	84	9	75	4	20
WOOLFOLK, Raymond	43	45	88	13	75	4	20
SMITH, Allen	50	43	93	18	75	4	20
YAMBA, Zack	42	46	88	12	76	7	20
LEBREW, Rod	48	44	92	16	76	7	20
HACKETT, Avery	46	43	89	12	77	9	20
KNIGHT, Melvin	44	45	89	10	79	10	15
RUCKER, Donald	47	50	97	18	79	10	15
WILLIAMS, Bernell	53	45	98	17	81	12	10
CULP, Thomas Sr.	46	50	96	14	82	13	10
WHITE, Eli	52	51	103	21	82	13	10
HOLLOWAY, Joseph	54	56	110	26	84	15	10
BETHUNE, Derrick	48	51	99	14	85	16	10
FRYE, Walter	57	47	104	19	85	16	10
BELL, Garrick	51	52	103	16	87	18	10
BEATTY, Calvin	50	50	100	11	89	19	10
FRASER, Earl	56	51	107	18	89	19	10
THOMAS, George	54	53	107	18	89	19	10
GRESHAM, George	58	53	111	20	91	22	10

# Neshanic Net Stroke Play Results

# Neshanic Gross Hole by Hole

Gross S	Scores for Round 1 -	July 16	, 2010	5																			
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	оит	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	36	4	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	5	#	72
1	WARD, Greg R		4	4	5	3	8	4	4	5	5	42	5	4	3	4	6	5	3	3	6	39	81
2	JEFFRIES, Darryl		4	4	5	3	5	5	5	7	6	44	4	5	4	4	5	5	4	3	6	40	84
T3	WOOLFOLK, Raym	ond	5	6	5	3	5	5	3	6	5	43	6	5	3	6	5	4	4	5	7	45	88
	YAMBA, Zack		6	4	5	3	5	4	5	6	4	42	6	4	3	7	6	4	6	3	7	46	88
T5	HACKETT, Avery		6	5	4	3	5	4	8	6	5	46	5	4	4	5	4	6	5	4	6	43	89
	KNIGHT, Melvin		5	5	5	4	6	3	5	6	5	44	6	5	4	6	5	6	4	4	5	45	89
7	BLAKE, Errol		6	6	5	4	6	4	6	5	4	46	4	5	4	5	6	5	4	4	7	44	90
8	LEBREW, Rod		5	8	5	4	6	4	5	6	5	48	5	7	2	4	6	5	5	4	6	44	92
9	SMITH, Allen		7	6	5	5	5	4	6	6	6	50	5	4	4	5	6	6	2	4	7	43	93
10	CULP, Thomas Sr.		5	4	5	2	6	4	6	6	8	46	5	4	4	5	10	7	4	6	5	50	96
11	RUCKER, Donald		4	5	7	4	6	6	6	4	5	47	8	5	3	5	6	5	5	5	8	50	97
T12	COSBY,, Edward		7	6	5	3	9	4	6	7	5	52	6	5	4	7	5	5	5	2	7	46	98
	WILLIAMS, Bernell		6	6	6	4	10	4	5	7	5	53	6	3	3	7	6	5	5	4	6	45	98
14	BETHUNE, Derrick		5	5	6	3	6	4	7	6	6	48	6	8	6	6	6	5	5	3	6	51	99
15	BEATTY, Calvin		7	4	6	3	7	5	6	6	6	50	6	5	3	6	6	6	6	6	6	50	100
T16	BELL, Garrick		6	5	5	5	5	6	6	7	6	51	8	7	3	6	7	5	5	3	8	52	103
	WHITE, Eli		5	7	5	5	7	6	5	6	6	52	6	6	3	5	7	7	7	4	6	51	103
18	FRYE, Walter		6	5	7	5	9	5	6	7	7	57	7	8	4	5	6	5	4	3	5	47	104
T19	FRASER, Earl		6	5	6	3	10	5	8	7	6	56	5	6	4	7	7	4	6	5	7	51	107
	THOMAS, George		7	7	5	3	9	5	5	7	6	54	7	6	3	8	5	4	4	6	10	53	107
21	HOLLOWAY, Josep	h	5	8	6	4	8	4	6	6	7	54	5	8	6	6	7	6	4	7	7	56	110
22	GRESHAM, George		8	6	7	4	8	4	6	8	7	58	7	6	4	5	7	5	7	4	8	53	111

## Neshanic Skins & Skills

### *Neshanic 2* Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge Round 1

Hole Gross Winner

3	4	Avery Hackett	\$20
4	2	Thomas Culp Sr.	\$20
6	3	Melvin Knight	\$20
7	3	Raymond Woolfolk	\$20
8	4	Donald Rucker	\$20
11	3	Bernell Williams	\$20
12	2	Rod Lebrew	\$20
14	4	Avery Hackett	\$20
16	2	Allen Smith	\$20

50/50 Joseph Holloway \$25

### **Neshanic Event Statistics**

### *Neshanic 2* Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge

#### Round 1 -- July 16, 2016

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	365	4	5.68	3	0	0	3	7	7	5
2	324	4	5.50	8	0	0	5	7	6	4
3	384	4	5.46	10	0	0	1	13	5	3
4	152	3	3.64	18	0	1	10	7	4	0
5	497	5	6.86	1	0	0	6	6	2	8
6	175	3	4.50	9	0	0	1	12	6	3
7	342	4	5.68	4	0	1	1	7	10	3
8	503	5	6.23	12	0	1	2	11	7	1
9	364	4	5.68	5	0	0	2	8	8	4
10	387	4	5.82	2	0	0	2	7	8	5
11	316	4	5.46	11	0	1	5	7	4	5
12	132	3	3.68	17	0	1	9	10	0	2
13	404	4	5.64	7	0	0	3	8	6	5
14	533	5	6.09	15	0	1	5	10	5	1
15	361	4	5.23	13	0	0	4	11	5	2
16	330	4	4.73	16	1	1	8	7	3	2
17	170	3	4.18	14	0	1	6	8	3	4
18	471	5	6.64	6	0	0	3	8	7	4

#### Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3106	36	49.227	0	3	31	78	55	31
In	3104	36	47.455	1	5	45	76	41	30
Total	6210	72	96.682	1	8	76	154	96	61

## Neshanic Event Statistics

### *Neshanic 2* Neshanic Valley Golf Course - Lake/Ridge

#### Round 1 -- July 16, 2016

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
5	497	5	6.86	1	0	0	6	6	2	8
10	387	4	5.82	2	0	0	2	7	8	5
1	365	4	5.68	3	0	0	3	7	7	5
7	342	4	5.68	4	0	1	1	7	10	3
9	364	4	5.68	5	0	0	2	8	8	4
13	404	4	5.64	7	0	0	3	8	6	5
18	471	5	6.64	6	0	0	3	8	7	4
2	324	4	5.50	8	0	0	5	7	6	4
6	175	3	4.50	9	0	0	1	12	6	3
11	316	4	5.46	11	0	1	5	7	4	5
3	384	4	5.46	10	0	0	1	13	5	3
15	361	4	5.23	13	0	0	4	11	5	2
8	503	5	6.23	12	0	1	2	11	7	1
17	170	3	4.18	14	0	1	6	8	3	4
14	533	5	6.09	15	0	1	5	10	5	1
16	330	4	4.73	16	1	1	8	7	3	2
12	132	3	3.68	17	0	1	9	10	0	2
4	152	3	3.64	18	0	1	10	7	4	0

#### Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3106	36	49.227	0	3	31	78	55	31
In	3104	36	47.455	1	5	45	76	41	30
Total	6210	72	96.682	1	8	76	154	96	61